

Photo Release 27 November 2023

Banpu Wins "Sustainability Award of Honor" from SET Awards 2023



Banpu Public Company Limited, a leading international versatile energy provider, led by Ms. Wiyada Wiboonsirichai, Head of Global Internal Audit and Compliance (right), received the "Sustainability Award of Honor" which is under the Sustainability Excellence category from the SET Awards 2023. The award was presented by Dr. Prasarn Trairatvorakul, Chairman of the Stock Exchange of Thailand (SET), (left). Banpu has been honored with the award since 2017.

SET Awards 2023 was organized by the Stock Exchange of Thailand and Money & Banking Magazine to honor individuals and organizations with outstanding performance in the capital market as role models to inspire all those related to the Thai capital market. The Sustainability Awards of Honor are given to companies that prioritize organizational development following

BANPU

sustainability practices by aligning with business ethics, adhering to good corporate governance,

considering social and environmental aspects, valuing stakeholder engagement, while achieving

good business performance. The awards are presented to the listed companies that have received

the Best Sustainability Awards for at least three consecutive years.

Banpu aims to conduct businesses aligning with Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG)

principles under Greener & Smarter strategy. The Company is committed to responding to the

future's energy needs and powering better a living for all, as well as generating sustainable long-

term and creating value for all stakeholders.

###

About Banpu

Banpu Public Company Limited is an international versatile energy provider, operating 3 core groups of

businesses - energy resources, energy generation, and energy technology - in Thailand, Indonesia, China,

Australia, Laos, Mongolia, Japan, the United States of America, and Vietnam.

For more information, please contact the Banpu Communications Team:

Kamolwan Chiamudom 02-694-6994

kamolwan_c@banpu.co.th

Ratcha Diawanich

02-694-6613

ratcha_d@banpu.co.th